Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/2/2020-PPC

Dated: (2 Feb, 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 75 /2020-PPC

Approval of the CEO, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for nominating the following officers for attending the BES-EXPO-2020 for one day i.e on 14th Feb, 2020 at Pragati Maidan, New Delhi:-

i. Shri Bibian Kerketta, Director (E), DCD

ii. Shri Umesh Chandra Jain, Director (E), CRD, AIR, Delhi

2. Every officer who attends the BES EXPO-2020 will also submit report about the take away he had from the Exhibition/Conference and further he/she should disseminate the information back in his office by conducting lecture/distributing the information material gathered during the EXPO, which may be reviewed by concerned ADGs.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.)

То

- i. Officers concerned
- ii. Flt. Lt. Rupa Rathore Gaur, Head of Sales, PB Sectt
- iii. Shri Sanjay Prasad, DDG (SMD), PB Sectt
- iv.Head of Office DCD/Head of Office, CRD for issuance of necessary financial sanction

DDG(T), PB Sectt – with a request to get the order upload in PB Webiste vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

vii.Office Order folder

Copy for information to:-

- i. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt
- ii. PS to ADG(A), PB Sectt